No	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Resear	rch Street Address:	From: Public Agency:Address:
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:Phone:
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	nghouse):
	oject Title:		
Thi	s is to advise that the	☐ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above
	scribed project on(date scribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above
2. [3. M 4. A 5. A 6. F	☐ A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [☐ were A mitigation reporting or monit A statement of Overriding Cor Findings [☐ were ☐ were no	Report was prepared for to see prepared for this project were not] made a contoring plan [was was derations [was to the part with comments and respect to the part with comments and respect was with comments and respect to the part with comments and respect with second to the part with comments and respect to the part with the part was a second to	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.
Sig	nature (Public Agency):		Title:
Dat	te:	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:

		RECEIPT	NUM	BER:	
		E2023100	0030	6	
		STATE CI	EAR	INGHOUSE N	UMBER (if applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
CITY OF FRESNO				11/07/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
FRESNO COUNTY				E2023100003	306
PROJECT TITLE					
ASHLAN-HAYES NOS. 2, 3, AND 4 REORGANIZATION					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUM	MBER
CITY OF FRESNO				(559) 621-80	56
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
2600 FRESNO STREET, 3RD FLOOR	FRESNO	CA		93721	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency	Other Special District	Sta \$4,051.25	ate Ag	gency	Private Entity 0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75	\$		0.00
X Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,377.25	\$ _		0.00
Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$		50.00
Other			\$		0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:			_		
Cash X Credit Check Other	TOTAL I	RECEIVED	\$_		50.00
SIGNATURE CHAM Edmints AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND T	TLE		
X Cyan Edmisten AGEN Cyan Edmisten Cyan	Edmisten Deputy Clerk				

County of Fresno Clerk's Office James A. Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

F	i	n	a	1	i	z	a	t	i	on	

2024007218

4/17/2024 02:01 PM

CCR572471	Cedmisten		1				
Description		Fee	1				
EIR Administrative Fee							
Time Recorded:	2:01 PM						
Recording Fee:		\$50.00	C				
Total Amount Due	-	\$50.00	(
Total Paid							
Credit Card		\$50.00					
#269263720							
Amount Due		\$0.00					

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

E202310000306

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Fresno Address: 2221 Kern Street Fresno, CA 93721	From: Public Agency: Fresno LAFCo Address: 1401 Fulton Street, Suite 900 Fresno, CA 93721 Contact: Jessica Gibson Phone: 559-600-1702 Lead Agency (if different from above): City of Fresno Address: 2600 Fresno Street, 3rd Floor Fresno, CA 93721 Contact: Rob Holt Phone: 559-621-8056				
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complisources Code.	iance with Section 21106 or 21152 of the Public				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): APR 1.7 2024 TIME				
Pro	ject Title: Ashlan-Hayes Nos. 2, 3, and 4 Reorganizat					
Pro	ect Applicant: City of Fresno	FRESNO COUNTY CLERK				
Pro	ect Location (include county): Fresno County - N & S	of Ashlan Ave between Bryan Ave & Polk Ave DEPUTY				
Pro	ect Description:	Cyan Edmisten				
A proposed reorganization to annex approximately 140 acres to the City of Fresno and detach from the North Central Fire Protection District and the Kings River Conservation District for properties generally located west of North Polk Avenue, east of North Bryan Avenue, and on the north and south side of West Ashlan Avenue. The City of Fresno, acting as "Lead Agency" under CEQA, adopted a Mitigated Negative Declaration for Environmental Assessment No. P23-03757/P23-03758, Annexation Application This is to advise that the Fresno Local Agency Formation Commission has approved the above						
	(Lead Agency or 🔳 Re	esponsible Agency)				
	cribed project on $\frac{04/10/2024}{\text{(date)}}$ and has made the cribed project.	e following determinations regarding the above				
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 						
neg <u>Ci</u>	is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp ative Declaration, is available to the General Public at ty of Fresno Planning & Development Dept, 2600 Fres					
Sigr	nature (Public Agency): Jessica Gibson	Title: LAFCo Analyst II				
Date		ived for filing at OPR:				

		RECEIPT	NUM	BER:	
		E2023100	00030	6	e.
		STATE C	LEAR	INGHOUSE	NUMBER (if applicable
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	Υ.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
CITY OF FRESNO				11/07/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMEN	T NUMBER
FRESNO COUNTY				E20231000	0306
PROJECT TITLE					
EA FOR ANNEXATION APP. NO. P23-03757 & PRE-ZONE APP.	NO. P23-03758				*
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	-	PHONE NU	MBER
CITY OF FRESNO				(559) 621-8	056
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
2600 FRESNO STREET, 3RD FLOOR	FRESNO	CA		93721	
X Local Public Agency	ue directly to CDFW	\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _	ency	0.00 2,764.00 0.00
 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour X County documentary handling fee ☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD: 	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$50.00	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _		0.00 50.00 0.00
Cash X Credit Check Other	TOTAL RI	ECEIVED	\$_		2,814.00
your comment	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TI	TLE		

PLEASE POST FOR THIRTY (30) DAYS FROM FILING

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING:

TO: ____Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

FROM: CITY OF FRESNO Planning and Development Dept. 2600 Fresno Street, Room 3043 Fresno, CA 93721-3604

DEC 15 2023 TIME

N:42 a.m.

DEPUTY

County Clerk
 County of Fresno
 2220 Tulare Street
 Fresno, CA 93721

Cyan Edmister

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code

PROJECT TITLE:

City of Fresno Environmental Assessment No. P23-03757/P23-03758 for Annexation Application No. P23-03757 and Pre-zone Application No. P23-03758

State Clearinghouse Number (If subject to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone
N/A	City of Fresno Planning and Development Dept. Rob Holt, Supervising Planner	(559) 621-8056

PROJECT LOCATION:

Annexation Application No. P23-03757 and Pre-zone Application No. P23-03758 pertains to approximately 141 acres of property. The annexation area is generally located along the north and south sides of West Ashlan Avenue between North Bryan and North Polk Avenues (see Project Vicinity Map below) in the County of Fresno, California. The project site is located in Mount Diablo Base & Meridian, Township 13S, Range 19E, Sections 15, 16, 21, and 22.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Annexation Application No. P23-03757 and Pre-zone Application No. P23-03758 were filed by the City of Fresno and pertain to approximately 141 acres of property. Annexation Application No. P23-03757 proposes to initiate annexation proceedings for the Ashlan-Hayes Nos. 2, 3, and 4 Reorganization proposing incorporation of the subject properties within the City of Fresno; and, detachment from the Kings River Conservation District and North Central Fire Protection District. Pre-zone Application No. P23-03757 proposes to pre-zone: approximately 97.55 acres of property from the Fresno County RR/NB (*Rural Residential/Neighborhood Beautification*) zone district to the City of Fresno RS-5/ANX (*Single-Family Residential, Medium Density/Annexed Rural Residential Transitional Overlay*) zone district; approximately 18.65 acres of property from the Fresno County RR/NB (*Rural Residential/Neighborhood Beautification*) zone district to the City of Fresno RS-1/ANX (*Single-Family Residential, Low Density/Annexed Rural Residential Transitional Overlay*) zone district; approximately 14.13 acres of property from the Fresno County RR/NB (*Rural Residential/Neighborhood Beautification*) zone district to the City of Fresno RM-2/ANX (*Multi-Family Residential, Urban Neighborhood/Annexed Rural Residential Transitional Overlay*) zone district; and approximately 1.76 acres of property from the Fresno County RR/NB (*Rural Residential/Neighborhood Beautification*) to

the City of Fresno OS/ANX (Open Space/Annexed Rural Residential Overlay) zone district. No development is proposed as a component of these applications.

This is to advise and certify that the City of Fresno, the Lead Agency, approved the environmental finding and assessment prepared for the above-described project on December 14, 2023. The following determinations have been made regarding this project:

1. The project ([] will [X] will not) have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. [] An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - [X] A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - [] A determination of project conformity to the Fresno General Plan Program Environmental Impact Report (City of Fresno PEIR No. SCH No. 2019050005) was made. (Fresno County Clerk File No. E202010000101)
- 3. Mitigation measures ([X] were [] were not) made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations ([] was [X] was not) adopted for this project.
- 5. Findings ([X] were [] were not) made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

The above-described environmental assessment, together with the full initial study, comments and responses and record of project approval, is available to the general public at the City of Fresno Planning and Development Department, 2600 Fresno Street, Room 3043, Fresno, California 93721-3604.

Rob Holt Date

Supervising Planner

City of Fresno, Planning and Development Department

Attachments: Project Vicinity Map